Business
Advertising
Branding
Business Management
Business Ethics

Careers, Jobs & Employment

Customer Service
Marketing
Networking
Network Marketing
Pay-Per-Click Advertising
Presentation

Public Relations
Sales

Sales Management
Sales Telemarketing
Sales Training

Small Business
Strategic Planning
Entrepreneur
Negotiation Tips
Team Building

Top Quick Tips

Internet & Businesses Online

Affiliate Revenue
Blogging, RSS & Feeds
Domain Name
E-Book
E-commerce
Email Marketing
Ezine Marketing
Ezine Publishing
Forums & Boards
Internet Marketing
Online Auction

Search Engine Optimization

(SEO)

Spam Blocking

Streaming Audio & Online

Music

Traffic Building

Video Streaming

Web Design

Web Devel opment

Web Hosting

Web Site Promotion
Finance

Credit

Currency Trading

Debt Consolidation

Debt Relief

Loan

Insurance

Investing

Mortgage Refinance

Personal Finance

Real Estate

Taxes

Stocks & Mutual Fund

Structured Settlements

Leases & Leasing

Wealth Building

Communications

Broadband Internet
Mobile & Cell Phone
VOIP

Video Conferencing
Satellite TV

Reference & Education

Book Reviews
College & University

Psychology
Science Articles

Food & Drinks

Coffee

Cooking Tips

Recipes & Food and Drink
Wine & Spirits

Home & Family

. Crafts & Hobbies

Elder Care

Holiday

Home Improvement

Home Security

Interior Design & Decorating
Landscaping & Gardening
Babies & Toddler

Pets

Parenting

Pregnancy

News & Society

Dating

Divorce

Marriage & Wedding
Political
Relationships
Religion

Sexuality

Computers & Technology

Computer Hardware

Data Recovery & Computer
Backup

Game

Internet Security

Personal Technology
Software

Arts & Entertainment

Casino & Gambling
Humanities

Humor & Entertainment
Language

Music & MP3
Philosophy

Photography

Poetry

Shopping & Product Reviews

Book Reviews
Fashion & Style

Health & Fitness

Acne

Aerobics & Cardio
Alternative Medicine
Beauty Tips
Depression

Diabetes

Exercise & Fitness
Fitness Equipment
Hair Loss

Medicine

Meditation

Muscle Building &
Bodybuilding
Nutrition

Nutritional Supplements
Weight Loss

Yoga

Recreation and Sport

Fishing

Golf

Martial Arts
Motorcycle

Self Improvement &

Motivation

Attraction

Coaching

Credtivity

Dealing with Grief & Loss
Finding Happiness
Get Organized -
Organization

L eadership
Motivation
Inspirational

Positive Attitude Tips
Goal Setting
Innovation
Spirituality

Stress Management
Success

Time Management

Writing & Speaking

Article Writing
Book Marketing
Copywriting
Public Speaking
Writing

Travel & Leisure
Aviation & Flying
Cruising & Sailing
Outdoors
Vacation Rental

Cancer

Breast Cancer
Mesothelioma & Asbestos
Cancer


http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=101
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=114
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=176
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=144
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=118
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=130
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=177
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=189
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=188
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=202
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=205
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=203
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=212
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=213
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=214
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=215
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=222
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=227
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=143
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=187
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=233
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=235
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=103
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=112
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=138
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=139
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=140
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=142
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=146
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=147
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=151
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=168
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=106
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=219
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=219
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=224
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=107
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=107
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=236
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=239
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=242
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=243
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=244
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=221
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=127
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=129
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=133
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=134
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=174
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=166
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=169
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=183
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=194
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=208
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=232
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=226
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=229
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=173
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=241
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=116
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=182
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=240
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=238
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=216
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=110
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=122
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=206
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=217
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=121
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=123
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=209
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=246
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=125
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=141
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=159
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=160
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=161
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=167
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=170
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=109
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=196
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=193
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=204
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=132
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=137
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=178
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=200
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=210
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=211
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=220
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=158
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=131
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=131
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=152
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=218
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=195
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=223
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=119
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=162
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=163
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=171
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=186
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=197
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=198
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=199
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=110
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=148
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=100
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=102
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=104
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=111
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=135
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=136
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=145
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=150
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=156
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=180
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=181
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=117
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=117
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=190
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=231
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=245
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=249
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=149
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=154
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=179
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=185
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=105
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=120
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=126
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=155
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=157
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=191
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=191
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=172
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=184
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=165
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=201
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=153
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=164
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=225
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=228
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=230
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=234
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=248
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=113
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=124
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=207
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=247
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=108
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=128
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=192
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=237
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=115
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=175
http://www.getpedia.com/showarticles.php?cat=175

V01 e

®

CNC ROUTER - MAIN ASSEMBLY

ST ToEAE
Dcnc_ass
SCALE 12 o wEa




[e)
|

:
\ ]
]
- |
]
]
B ]

I
© !

F W
]
]
]

e & [ h

]
1—@)—@{ h [}
]
]

43.500

TLE:

CNC ROUTER - MAIN ASSEMBLY

SIZE [MODEL NAME REV

Dnc_assy0l

cnc_assy0l

SCALE:1:2 NO_REQ'D: | SHEET2OF 6
[



iz

[O::!

[e]

(e][e]

Olo

i 1]

o)le)

o)e

O pf




i

~

\

|

agtlll

®
in
!

i

i

TLE:

CNC ROUTER - MAIN ASSEMBLY

ST ToEAE "
Dlcnc_assy0l

SCALE:1:2 NO_REQ'D: | SHEET4OF 6

= [D] encasyor




O O °0 i

i

&, Bl o P8
o
N
=gy
j
i}

?—E
v/ - 5
o —&8 4 & 4 J
[ — |

cnc_assy0l

TLE:

CNC ROUTER - MAIN ASSEMBLY

ST ToEAE "
Dlcnc_assy0l

SCALE:1:2 NO_REQ'D: | SHEET5 OF 6

T . T E T T T 3 \



nf?“tm_‘ LWN
ﬂ =
| i
1| b =
O 1
. |
NG 5 B
g oe—o0T 3 .
90 ool
2% e N -
) 7 a : %
. | 7
i O °©°
@ s | :

SECTION A-A

vvv




REVISIONS

ZONE [REV.

DESCRIPTION DATE

APPROVED

42.000
o) o
5.250
(@ D
@ D A
(@ D
d ) iﬂél
N
5.250 e e 4950
O O < t l
B B ) -
\(\/Y\Y\
: 7
A T Aﬁ 10
5 o . /A 11
% 727 /
o0 -
\@ XSy n
SECTION A-A
2\
=
ITEM NO.|QTY.JPART NO. DESCRIPTION ITEM NO.|QTY.]JPART NO. DESCRIPTION
1|___1[cnc_dtion SUPPORT - MOTOR SIDE 13| 1|cnc_assy04 BED ASSEMBLY DETAIL C
2| __1lcnc_dtio2 SUPPORT - BEARING SIDE 14| 1[FLAT WASHER 1/4 FLAT WASHER 1/4 SCALET:2
3] 2[cnc_dtio3 Y GUIDE PIPE
4] __1|cnc_dtios BASE SUPPORT STRUCTURE
5] __1|cnc_dtios STEPPER MOTOR
6| 4|[MACHINESCREW #10X 1/2 MACHINE SCREW #10 X 1/2
7|__2[enc_dtin FLANGED BEARING
8 lienc dtiog COUPLER DRAWN BY] jgro DESCRIPTION:
9] 1lcnc_diio LEAD SCREW - Y AXIS :
10| 2[LOCK WASHER 1/4 LOCK WASHER 1/4 DATE 2804 — OiQSNEA’;SSEMBLY
11| 3[HEX NUT 1/4-20 HEX NUT 1/4 MATERIAL v : T
12| 4[cnc_assy03 ADJUSTMENT BLOCK - LARGE STOCK SIZE C cnc_d SSYOA -

SCALE: 1:4 NO. REQ'D: 1_| SHEET
T

i 5

1




REVISIONS

IONE

DESCRIPTION DATE

APPROVED

ITEM NO.| QTY.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION
| 1{cnc_dtlo7 ADJUSTMENT BLOCK - LARGE
2 4/HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 1 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 1
3 4/HEX NUT 1/4-20 HEX NUT 1/4
4 4MACHINE SCREW #10X11/2 |MACHINESCREW #10X11/2

_)
H

L ]
1

s \@

L J
DRAWN BY jgro DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/8/2004 |ADJUSTMENT BLOCK - LARGE
MATERIAL SIZE | MODEL NAME: REV

socksze | ACNC_Assy03 -

SCALE: 1:1 [NO.REQ'D: | SHEET
I

1



A<
T
(@ D)
|
|
(@ D]
| -
—={ |=t—1.000
|
(@ D)
|
|
(@ D)
1
A el
]
I |
U I
le— 1.500

1.000 1

— h 1.500

—

REVISIONS

ZONE [REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPROVED

ANEN ff V=N N=AN
N

SECTION A-A
ITEM NO.|QTY.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1|cnc_dtio4 CUTTING BED
2 1lcnc_dtioé BED SUPPORT
3 4|cnc_dtl2 HOLD DOWN CHANNEL
4 1lwood_screw WOOD SCREW

DRAWN BY] jgro DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2-8-04 BED ASSEMBLY
MATERIAL SIZE [MODEL NAME:

STOCK SIZE C cnc_d SSYO4

REV

SCALE: 1:4 NO. REQ'D: 1_| SHEET
T

1




REVISIONS

IONE

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPROVED

ITEM NO.| QTY.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1{cnc_dill3 ADJUSTMENT BLOCK - SMALL
2 4/HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X1 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 1
3 4/ HEX NUT 1/4-20 HEX NUT 1/4
4 4 MACHINE SCREW #10X11/2 |MACHINE SCREW #10X11/2

@\@

DRAWN BY

jgro

DATE

2/11/2004

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION:
ADJUSTMENT BLOCK ASSY

STOCK SIZE

SIZE

A

MODEL NAME:

cnc_assy05

REV

SCALE: 1:1 [NO. REQ'D: 8 | SHEET
I

1




REVISIONS

IONE REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPROVED

ITEM NO.|QTY.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION
| 1lcnc_dflls NUT TENSIONER
3 2|MACHINE SCREW #10X11/2 |MACHINE SCREW #10X11/2
4 1lcnc_dtl4 ANTI-BACKLASH NUT
]
[ )
O OO ] I

Oo®

DRAWN BY jgro

DESCRIPTION:

DATE

2/11/2004

MATERIAL

ANTI-BACKLASH NUT ASSEMBLY

SIZE |MODEL NAME:

STOCK SIZE

Alcnc_assy04

REV

SCALE: 1:1 [NO.REQ'D: 3 | SHEET
I

1



ITEM NO.|QTY.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1lcnc ditig GANTRY - BOTTOM
2 1fcnc ditié GANTRY - LEFT SIDE
3] cnc_dfll7 GANTRY - RIGHT SIDE
4 cnc_dti GANTRY - FRONT
5 cnc_dti2 X GUIDE PIPE
6 cnc_dtiof STEPPER MOTOR
7, 4|MACHINE SCREW #10 X 3/4 r_v\ACH\NE SCREW #10X1
8| 2|cnc _dii FLANGED BEARING
9 1lenc _dti2: X AXIS LEAD SCREW
0] 27|FLAT WASHER 1/4 FLAT WASHER 1/4
1] T1HEXNUT 1/4-20 HEX NUT 1/4
2 cnc_assy06 ANTI-BACKLASH NUT ASSEMBLY
3| cnc_dtiog COUPLER
4 cnc_dtl9 GANTRY - REAR BRACE
5 4lcnc_assy0S ADJUSTMENT BLOCK ASSY
6 2|cnc _dti21 GANTRY - CORNER BLOCK
17| _12|dowel pin 250 DIA X 1.50LG.
18| 4|HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20X 3 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 3
9| 13|HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20X11/2 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 1 1/2
0] 2|LOCK WASHER 1/4 LOCK WASHER 1/4
1 2|cnc_dti30 Y BEARING BLOCK
2) 2|cnc_assy08 Y LINEAR GUIDE ASSY
3| 4|MACHINE SCREW #10 X 1 MACHINE SCREW #10 X 1
4] 1lcnc_dti24 ANTI-WHIP BLOCK SPACER
25 llenc dii23 ANTI-WHIP BLOCK

oy

8.000

o O

3

O

:@n_

s X
B_0 B

24.500

|

7
I s

6]

=/ |

13.625

27.250

<

DETAIL B
SCALE1 :1

N

g

T

SECTION A-A

—o

N

DESCRIPTION:

. P

GANTRY ASSEMBLY

S |

SIZE [MODEL NAME REV

STOCK SIZE

Dnc_assy07 -

SCALE:1:2 NO REQID: 1| SHEET

= [D] enc_asyor




REVISIONS
ZONE [REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED

.520

ITEM NO.|QTY.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 ljcnc_dti25 Y LINEAR BEARING

2 4|cnc_dtl27 SKATE BEARING

3 4|HEX HEAD BOLT 5/16-18 X 1 1/4|HEX HEAD BOLT 5/16-18 X 1 1/2

4 2|HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 3 1/2 |HEXHEAD BOLT 1/4-20X31/2 DRAWNBY|  jgro [ DESCRIPTION:

5 2|FLAT WASHER 1/4 FLAT WASHER 1/4 DATE 2-14-04 Y LINEAR GUIDE ASSY

6 4|cnc_dtl2é Y LINEAR GUIDE SPACER MATERIAL SIZE [MODEL NAME: REV

7] 4[HEXNUT 5/16-18 HEX NUT 5/16 STOCK SIZE Ckcne OSSY08 -
SCALE: 1:1 NO. REQ'D: 2_| SHEET
T

8 T 7 T 6 T 5 T 1



8 | 7 L 6 5 l 4 3 L 2 L 1
ITEM NO.|QTY.[PART NO. DESCRIPTION —T e T
1[__1[enc_dtial X AXIS PLATFORM
2| 2lcnc_assy10 X AXIS LINEAR GUIDE ASSY P
3] 1[cnc_dtios STEPPER MOTOR ﬁ
4 4|cnc_assy05 ADJUSTMENT BLOCK ASSY D 7))
5[ 2cnc_dti3s 7 AXIS GUIDE PIPE @ K@H llFE —_—
6 4[MACHINESCREW #10X3/4 __ |MACHINE SCREW #10X 1 ) =
71 _1lenc_dti1 FLANGED BEARING
8 1Tlcnc_dtizs 7 AXIS LEAD SCREW @ @ 3 @
9| 19]FLAT WASHER 1/4 FLAT WASHER 1/4
10 7[HEX NUT_1/4-20 HEX NUT 1/4 '
11| 1]cnc_assy0s ANTI-BACKLASH NUT ASSEMBLY
12[_1cnc_dtiog COUPLER s 5.500 @
13[_1]cnc_dti32 X AXIS TOP PLATE
14 1lcnc_dti33 X AXIS BOTTOM PLATE f
15[ 2[cnc_dti34 X AXIS BEARING MOUNT
16| 1lcnc_dtia7 X AXIS NUT SUPPORT @ S S
17|__8[HEX HEAD BOLT 1/420 X 1 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X | 7N
18] 6|HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 1 1/2__|HEX HEAD BOLT 1/420 X 1 1/2 ( @ | ] n\
19| 4]dowel_pin 250 DIA X 1.50 LG. @ /
20 _1lenc_dii2g SPACER - SMALL S 8
21| 2[LOCK WASHER 174 LOCK WASHER 1/4 o Q:E
22]_ 1|MACHINE SCREW #10X 1 1/4 _|MACHINE SCREW #10X 1
23] 3|MACHINE SCREW #10 X 1 MACHINE SCREW #10 X | — :
DETAIL A
SCALE1: 1

e O B4

T

/@ 4.500 k=
9.000 ] "“¢<D$
faul

3.750

B

O B T | O Af

DRAWN BY]|

jgro

DESCRIPTION:

DATE

2/13/2004

X AXIS ASSEMBLY

MATERIAL

SIZE |MODEL NAME:

STOCK SIZE

Cecnc_assy09

REV

SCALE: 1:2 NO. REQ'D: 1_| SHEET
T

1



REVISIONS

ZONE [REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE | APPROVED

@)

DESCRIPTION:

X AXIS LINEAR GUIDE ASSY

ITEM NO.|QTY.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1lcnc_dtI38 X LINEAR BEARING
2 4|cnc_dtl27 SKATE BEARING
3 4|HEX HEAD BOLT 5/16-18 X 1 1/4 |HEX HEAD BOLT 5/16-18 X 1 1/2 DRAWNBY|  jgro
4 8|HEX NUT 5/16-18 HEX NUT 5/16 DATE 2/13/2004
5 2|HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 2 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 2 MATERIAL
6 2|FLAT WASHER 1/4 FLAT WASHER 1/4 STOCK SIZE

SIZE |MODEL NAME:

Ccnc_assy1Q -

REV

T

SCALE: 1:1 NO. REQ'D: 2_| SHEET
T

1



ing

ITEM NO.|QTY.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1lcnc_dti39 Z AXIS PLATFORM
2 2|cnc_assy12 Z AXIS LINEAR GUIDE ASSY
3 1lcnc_assy0é ANTI-BACKLASH NUT ASSEMBLY
4 2|cnc_dtl41 ROUTER CLAMP BASE
5 2|cnc_dtl40 Z AXIS BEARING SUPPORT
6| 12|FLAT WASHER 1/4 FLAT WASHER 1/4
7 4|HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 1 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 1
8 4|dowel_pin 250 DIA X 1.50 LG.
9 4|HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 11/2 |HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 1 1/2
10 2|cnc_dtl42 ROUTER CLAMP
11 4|HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 2 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 2
T 11 |
o o
8.875
—/ —/
o] o]
(o] (o]

REVISIONS

ZONE [REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE | APPROVED

[—2.750 —=

5.500

0 o—|
0~\

[o}

& O

NRY

e)[e) olo

olo olo

OO

DRAWN BY]|

jgro

DATE

2/13/2004

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION:

Z AXIS ASSEMBLY

STOCK SIZE

SIZE |MODEL NAME:

Ccnc_assyl ]| -

REV

SCALE: 1:2 NO. REQ'D: 1_| SHEET
T

1



465

REVISIONS

IONE [REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPROVED

DRAWN BY jgro

DATE 2-13-04

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION:

Z AXIS LINEAR GUIDE ASSY

ITEM NO.|QTY.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 llcnc_dtl43 Z AXIS LINEAR BEARING
2 4|cnc_dtl27 SKATE BEARING
3 8|HEX NUT 5/16-18 HEX NUT 5/16
4 4|HEX HEAD BOLT 5/16-18 X 1 1/4 |HEX HEAD BOLT 5/16-18 X1 1/2
5 2|FLAT WASHER 1/4 FLAT WASHER 1/4
6 2|HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20X11/2 |HEXHEAD BOLT 1/4-20X11/2

STOCK SIZE

SIZE [MODEL NAME:

B icnc_assyl12

REV

SCALE: 1:1 [NO. REQ'D: 2| SHEET
T

6 T

1




REVISIONS

ZONE [REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED

MAKE FROM 2 PIECES OF 3/4 INCH
MDF GLUED TOGETHER

1.500 ;
750
0
D
8.250
(2X) @1.500 ®1.500
q_
° [‘ ° 5928 —+4 4 o °
5.000 Q 7 5.000 — 5.000 —€+
° ° 4072 —4 I 4 o R
I
]O‘j‘zﬁ’ S)N'(]E_OQT; %U ]A;éo 8X @ .150 THRU ALL
’ 10-24 UNC - 2B T .380
0
B
o

1.500
15.322
16.250
17.178

31.000
32.500

DRAWNBY|  jgro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/5/2004 SUPPORT - MOTOR SIDE

MATERIAL MDF SIZE [MODEL NAME: REV
STOCK SIZE C cnc_dtlol -
1.5x8.25x 1625 ['SCALE: 1:2 NO.REQD: | SHEET 1 OF |
8 T 7 T 6 T 5 T T

1



REVISIONS

ZONE [REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED

MAKE FROM 2 PIECES OF 3/4 INCH
MDF GLUED TOGETHER

1.500
750
0
8.250
.250 THRU ALL
(2X)®1.500 ®.689 / ?
o o #10-24 Tapped Hole (2X)6.000 ——+- 4 o °
(2X)5.000 6 g 5.000 ——— *D 5.000 ——4—+
o (2X)4.000 —+- - o o
8X @ .150 THRU ALL
10-24 UNC - 2B ¥ .380
0

1.500
(2X)15.250
16.250
(2X)17.250
31.000
32.500

DRAWNBY|  jgro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/5/2004 |  SUPPORT - BEARING SIDE
MATERIAL | MDF | SIZE [MODEL NAME: REV

STOCK SIZE Clcnc_dtlo2| -

1.50x8:25x16.25 ['SCALE: 1:2 [NO. REQD: 1_| SHEET
T

8 T 7 T 6 T 5 T 1




6 . 5 N 4 | 3 | 2 | 1
REVISIONS
ZONE |REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
D
®1.315 L
\ \
\ )
) )
¢ (
\ \
\\ \\
b ‘
( (¢
A \
\ \
®1.097
45.000 e
B
A
DRAWNBY| jgro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/6/2004 Y GUIDE PIPE
MATERIAL [1" GAS PIPH SIZE [MODEL NAME: REV
STOCK SIZE B|cnc_dtlo3] -
1.315x45.00 SCALE: 1:1 [NO. REQ'D: 2| SHEET
T
2 1




| | | 4 | | |

REVISIONS

IONE [REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED

——| |—— 750

22,000 — |
20.750 L
20.000 ¢ ) i
— L— 530
14.500 L
13.750 ¢ D i
8.250 u
7.500 ¢ ) i
2.000 i} u
1250 < 1 i
0— ‘ |
(@] o o O
@] o O
3 2 3
< N ™M
< <

DRAWNBY|  joro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/6/2004 CUTTING BED

MATERIAL MDF SIZE [MODEL NAME: REV

STOCK SIZE B CnC_dﬂO4 -

75x2200x43.50 [ SCALE: 1:4 NO. REQ'D: 1_| SHEET
T

8 7 6 2 1




REVISIONS

IONE [REV.

DESCRIPTION DATE

APPROVED

— ~=—.500

DESCRIPTION:

BASE SUPPORT STRUCTURE

SIZE [MODEL NAME:

B| cnc_dtlo5

REV

39.500 3.000
7.500 7.500 7.500 7.500 2.500
5.375
TYP.
——= [~ 500 TYP.
8.000 7.500 ——= 7.500 7.500
DRAWN BY jgro
40.500 DATE 2/5/2004
PIECES TO BE GLUED AND MATERAL | BT
NAILED TOGETHER STOCK SIzE
SEE DRAWING

SCALE: 1:1 [NO. REQ'D: 1| SHEET
T

2

1




| | 4 | | |

40.500 )50 1.250
7.500 7.500 7.500 7.500 7.500 — fYP. l-— 500
20.000
.500
TYP.
1.750
7.000 7.500 7.500 7.500 8.000
39.500
DRAWN BY jgro DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/5/2004 BED SUPPORT
MATERIAL MDF SIZE |MODEL NAME: REV

STOCK SIZE B CﬂC_dﬂOé -

SEEDRAWING [ sCALE: 1:4 NO. REQD: 1_| SHEET
T

7 6 2 1




REVISIONS

IONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

® .201 THRU
1/4-20 UNC - 2B V¥ .507
4 PLACES 750

[}
Y

@ 13/64" THRU ALL
@ 1.500

A

375 —=

N
®

s S S wiins 2.500 .
2.250 F===== —I_ —====o T \@l

65 |
S>

250 J

20— ~—r

—= 1.250 ——— DRAWNBY|  jgro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/6/2004 |ADJUSTMENT BLOCK - LARGE
~ 2250 —™ MATERIAL | MDFE | SIZE [MODEL NAME: REV
- 2500~ socesze | A cnc_dtl07 | -

250x2.50X.75 | SCALE: 1:1 [NO.REQ'D: | SHEET
I
1




® .201 THRU
1/4-20 UNC -2B ¥ .510
4 PLACES
@ 13/64" THRU ALL
@ 1.000
¢ /e
=__=__=K l 2.000
1.750 Cj
l ) :u ” : ].OOO
o 9
.250J‘ T
250 — = f=——
—={  1.000 f=—ro

REVISIONS

IONE REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPROVED

A
|

.750

375 —=

[}

DRAWN BY jgro

DESCRIPTION:

DATE 2/1172004 |[ADJUSTMENT BLOCK - SMALL

MATERIAL MDF

STOCK SIZE

SIZE |MODEL NAME:

A cnc dfl13

REV

.75%x2.00x2.00

SCALE: 1:1 [NO. REQ'D: 8 | SHEET
I

1




@ 201 THRU ALL
1/4-20 UNC - 2B THRU ALL

REVISIONS

IONE REV.

DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

@ 150 THRU ALL
10-24 UNC - 2B THRU ALL

.50 x 1.50x 2.00

—— —~—— 500
U 4 -I 250 ].500
of | o LT
250 = = t .250
625 — =
— 1000 |= 4X @ 219 THRU ALL
~—— 1.375 —=
DRAWN BY|  jgro | DESCRIPTION:
~— 2000 ——= DATE 2-11-04 ANTI-BACKLASH NUT
MATERIAL DELRIN | SIZE |MODEL NAME: REV
STOCK SIZE Alcnc _dtll4]| -

SCALE: 1:1 [NO.REQ'D: 3 | SHEET
I

1




@ 201 THRU ALL
1/4-20 UNC - 2B THRU ALL

® .203 THRU ALL

@é @/

.500

1.000

[}

.188 =

563 — =

2 HOLES

REVISIONS

IONE REV.

DESCRIPTION DATE

APPROVED

— ~— 500
DRAWNBY|  jgro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2-11-04 NUT TENSIONER
MATERIAL | DELRIN | SIZE [MODEL NAME: REV
socksze | Al cne dills | -

S50x1.00x1.13

SCALE: 1:1 [NO.REQ'D: 3 | SHEET
I

1




4 |

@ 150 THRU ALL
10-24 UNC - 2B ¥ .750

REVISIONS

IONE

DESCRIPTION

DATE | APPROVED

8
3 2 S
N N [¥o]
@ .281 THRU ALL - © S
@ 150 THRU ALL
10-24 UNC - 2B THRU ALL
8.000 :
7.625 — ® @
7.000 ——N ®1.000
. @ 250 THRU ALL 6.428 — 4
6.000 ——— @& 6250 * ©®1.500 *
5.500 5.500 ——
@ 281 THRU ALL 4.750 T ‘ T 4570 — 4 ‘ & *
8 8 3 ‘ ‘ ‘
N 9 R 8 & 3 8 B
S = o S 9 o N oo
— — — Vo) ~O ~O o~ o —
. D = — — N
2.000 ——-@-
- 1.750 R1.000
1.000 L4 ®1.000
N 'l|| I
0 !I IT !I ‘
o o o o
S Q 3
B o} B
= - ~
Q o
L ™ o
N < Yo}
oM —_ o
750 ——fé q Q
L 375 @ .201 ¥ 1.000

1/4-20 UNC - 2B ¥ .750
@ 250 ¥ .750

@ .150 THRU ALL

/ 10-24 UNC - 2B THRU ALL

4!— 6.250

2¢— 4.750

\— ®1.000

DRAWN BY jgro

DATE

2/12/2004

MATERIAL MDF

DESCRIPTION:

GANTRY - LEFT SIDE

.75x8.00 x 21.50

STOCK SIZE

SIZE [MODEL NAME:

B|cnc _dtlé

REV

SCALE: 1:2 [NO. REQ'D: 1| SHEET
T

oo
~
o

2

1




REVISIONS

ZONE |REV.

DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

o o o
@ 281V 1.250 2 9 2
~ © S
@ .150 THRU ALL — — N
10-24 UNC - 2B THRU ALL | |
8.000 — | | @ .150 THRU ALL
' 7.625 — ‘@- @ @ 10-24 UNC - 2B THRU ALL
7.000 X (Dl.OOO p
689
6.000 ———— & ® 250 THRU ALL 6.250 ¢ om0
5.500 5.500 ——
@ .281 THRU ALL 4750 —— & ‘ e + ‘ " 4.750
3 8 3 3 |
2 3 & 8 B 8 B ¥1.000
S d 9 et o oS o
— N N
2.000 ———-@- 750
1.000 h— P ©®1.000
N iy N ‘
0_| p—— | ~— R1.000
o o o o
o o S
0 S 0
— — —
— [qV]
o o @ 201 ¥ 1.000
= 1/4-20 UNC - 2B ¥ .750
N~ < wn
750 o™ — N
o @ &
— .375 DRAWN BY|  jgro DESCRIPTION:
2507 .750 DATE 2/12/2004 GANTRY - RIGHT SIDE
MATERIAL MDF SIZE [MODEL NAME: REV
sockszz|B|cnc dtll7 | -
75x8.00x2150 [ 'sCALE: 1:2 [NO. REQD: 1 | SHEET
T

2

1




@ 281 THRU ALL

4X @ .201 THRU ALL
1/4-20 UNC - 2B THRU ALL

125

REVISIONS

ZONE |REV.

DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

0
0’3 FOR JACK SCREWS
o N
— —
| |
8.000 —
7.500 — @’ . | | \\B &
7.000 ———— @ 7.000 @ Q 22
6.500 — K 3
@ 250 THRU ALL 2X ¢ 201 THRU ALL
1/4-20 UNC - 2B THRU ALL
1500 — @ . . @
1.000 — @ e
500 —{-©- | M ﬁ M | ©
0 — I [ h [ ]
T T T
| | o [ |
o uwmn o o o o o 0 o
~ o o o o o N O
™ H 0 ) n o0 © S
N ™ -« (o] o N ™M
— - N N N
@ 250 ¥ .750 ® 201 ¥ 1.000
/ 1/4-20 UNC - 2B V¥ .750
750 — _ . _
375 I & & &
0 Q—
DRAWN BY|  jgro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/14/2004 GANTRY - BOTTOM
MATERIAL MDF SIZE | MODEL NAME: REV
STOCK SIZE Blcnc dt|18 -
75x800x23.00 [ SCALE: 1:2 [NO. REQD: 1| SHEET
T

2

1




| | 4 | | |

ZONE |REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
® 201 ¥ 1.000 = 780
1/4-20 UNC - 2B V¥ .750 375 —= —
10.500
9.500 — F-=T12 = \Q
R1.000
8.250 / \(
+ +
5250 — =2 === @
+ +
2.250 K /
1.000 — =B T -3
0 L |
o o o o
o o o
[Te] Y] o
I15) ~ ()
— (9V]
DRAWNBY| jgro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/12/2004 GANTRY - REAR BRACE
MATERIAL MDF SIZE | MODEL NAME: REV
STOCK SIZE Blcnc dtl19| -
75x10.50x23.00 ['sCALE: 1:2 [NO.REQD: 1| SHEET
8 T 7 T 6 T T

2 1



8 7 6 5 4 3 2 | 1

REVISIONS

ZONE |REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED

750 —
]
|
L |
@ .281 THRU ALL @ .500 THRU
2.875
2.375 —@’ &
2.000 — 4 RS
1.375 —1-@ 1.500 @
1.000 — 4
375—.o | & | @ ®
0 ' :
\ 4X @ 150 THRU ALL
@ .250 THRU ALL 10-24 UNC - 2B THRU ALL
o wn o o o o o 0 O
N wn (@] ¥e] o o] AN O
™ N wn N Q N —
~ - oo o ¥ Y
- - - N NN

DRAWNBY| jgro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/14/2004 GANTRY - FRONT

MATERIAL MDF SIZE [MODEL NAME: REV

STOCK SIZE B CﬂC_dﬂQO -

75x2.88x24.50 [ sCALE: 1:2 [NO.REQD: 1| SHEET
T

T T T 9 )




° _ © 4 ® _
% w =
ol <3
G| N
AR
Sz 9z
[+4
3 20 g
HE & BS T
HE EERO|-
@3 = Z |z i}
2 o <15 <
20O |xea |9
[¢] W w o
5|35y S
= » X
2 ARMEE
2 Z |9 x
- 2 8152
o
[24
T
(==
o
mn
&
N 0008
1
Ol w L
1
== Y ——"
@ 005°9 e —
1 . @ L 0009
1
|
p—
<
= 2
< =
= ©
T &
z
o St
un
B
o L
i /r@ R
1
- 005"1 e —
- @ - ——+——o000'1
1 | ]
=P 005" ]
— : ;
-
—
= _
o o
x N re)
= “ ™
@ 3 8
8 — R =~ )
s ki
Ja) I 0 ¥ - T




® .25 THRU ALL

2X @ .28 THRU ALL —

REVISIONS

IONE

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPROVED

.63

1
Y
)
||

— 100 =

~— 2.00 ———

.63

—— ~— .50
DRAWN BY|  jgro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2-25-04 ANTI-WHIP BLOCK
MATERIAL DELRIN | SIZE |[MODEL NAME: REV
socksze | Al cnc_dtl23] -
50 x 1.00 x 2.00 —

SCALE: 1:1 [NO.REQ'D: | SHEET
I

1




2X @ .28 THRU ALL —\

REVISIONS

IONE

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPROVED

.50

.38 —=

l —— = =~ 25
1.00
DRAWNBY|  jgro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 22504 | ANTI-WHIP BLOCK SPACER
MATERIAL MDF SIZE | MODEL NAME: REV
STOCK SIZE Alcnc _dtl24]| -
25x1.00x200 | sCALE: 1:1 NO.REQ'D: | SHEET
I

1




/7 @ .281

:

375

1.125 ——@'

1.625 ——1——

2000 ——

2375 ———

5.625 ————
6.000 ———
6375 — ——
6.875

8.000

1.250

% 125

o

’ I 4 | 3 | 2 | 1
REVISIONS
ZONE [REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED
.8+47
1 1
—.125

%
/
433
1.250
P 344
DRAWNBY| jgro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/13/2004 Y LINEAR BEARING
MATERIAL [Atuminum anciel SIZE | MODEL NAME: REV
STOCK SIZE B CﬂC_dﬂQS -
125x1.25x800 [ sCALE: 1:1 [NO.REQ'D: 2 | SHEET
T

2

1



@ .500

®.313

REVISIONS

IONE

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPROVED

~—=— 520
DRAWN BY jgro DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2-14-04 Y LINEAR GUIDE SPACER
MATERIAL | ALUMINUM SIZE [MODEL NAME: REV
soccsz | Al cnc_dti2é | -
.50 x .52

SCALE: 1:1 [NO.REQ'D: 4 | SHEET
I

1




REVISIONS
IONE

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPROVED

O .84

\ \
/) />
( (
\ \
\ \ — —
\ \
/> />
( (
\ N
\ \
D .62
~ 26.00 -
DRAWNBY|  jgro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/13/2004 X GUIDE PIPE
MATERIAL |[1/2" Gas piPE| SIZE | MODEL NAME: REV
socksze | Al cnc_dtl28 | -
84 x26.00 SCALE: 1:1 NO.REQ'D: 2 | SHEET
I

1



@ .405

@ .250

REVISIONS

IONE REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPROVED

750 =

MAKE FROM 1/8 PIPE
DRILL OUT CENTER TO DIMESION SHOWN

DRAWN BY jgro

DATE 2-13-04

MATERIAL 1/8 PIPE

DESCRIPTION:

SPACER - SMALL

STOCK SIZE
A1 x.75

SIZE

A

MODEL NAME:

cnc_dtl29

REV

SCALE: 1:1 [NO.REQ'D: 2 | SHEET
I

1




REVISIONS

ZONE |REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED

2X @ .250 THRU ALL

2X @ 281 THRU ALL

3.000

2.380 /

2.130 [ :l

1.500 ———- ! - - - -@- e

.870

.620 :l

0 0 \
o o o o o o
o o o o o oo
S S S S S o)
— N ~O N o0} —
DRAWNBY| jgro  |DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/13/2004 Y BEARING BLOCK
MATERIAL MDF SIZE | MODEL NAME: REV
STOCK SIZE B CﬂC_dﬂ?}O -
75x300x800 [ SCALE: 1:1 [NO.REQ'D: 2| SHEET
T T T T
7 6

2 1



8 1 7 1 4 4 1 3 1 2 | !
o o o o
8 K S R @ 281 THRU ALL
— N N [
7500 é} @ 250 THRU ALL
6.750 —1-@- . . /
6.125—-@- @ B 6250 &
3.875 —— , , 4125 ,
3750 —| & >~ G 3.750 A
3.625——" | | 3.375
Te] Te]
N N
9 9
. N ~o .
1.375 —-@- @ - ———1.250 &
750 —1-&@- &
I ‘1N Kl
® Kx 3 e 3 & R
~ — NONON » ©
l 250
__'7|_| L1
J DRAWN BY jgro DESCRIPTION:
750 DATE 2/13/2004 X AXIS PLATFORM
MATERIAL MDF SIZE |MODEL NAME: REV
STOCK SIZE B CnC_dT|3] -

.75x7.5x13.75

SCALE: 1:2 [NO. REQ'D: 1| SHEET
T

2

1




~
o
«»
N
w
N

| | | 4 | | |

REVISIONS

ZONE |REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED

@ 150 THRU

10-24 UNC - 2B V¥ .750

/7 ®1.500 ~ ®1.000
2.750

2.250 — & @fz"% _é * Roa 4
1.500 /

.750 —*$" |
|

—

O | Il I Il -
o O o o N o [ee] o o o O
LN o w0 N w0 N w o w0 O
N e N ] N ~0 N n [SYe}
— — o~ [} ~ w0 o NN
@ 201 ¥ 875
1/4-20 UNC - 2B ¥ .750 @ 250 V 875
.750
s & & o
0 | | | | |
o o LN o n o DRAWN BY] jgro DESCRIPTION:
Y9} N Y9} N wun
™~ ‘2 ('j) S 2 DATE 2/13/2004 X AXIS TOP PLATE
MATERIAL MDF SIZE |[MODEL NAME: REV

STOCK SIZE B CnC_dﬂ32 -

75x2.75x7.50 [ SCALE: 1:1 [NO. REQ'D: 1| SHEET
T

7 6 2 1




REVISIONS

IONE [REV.

DESCRIPTION DATE

APPROVED

/7 $1.000 /7<b1.ooo
2.750
S P w8
1.500 KJ
I I
STy PO SR
AEEEERE Il REEEAN
Pl g il RN
\ 1k '|:\ i \'|: 1k \
0 L ||| Ll ||| ||||| ® .150 THRU ALL
10-24 UNC - 2B THRU ALL
o O o o o o o o O
el o L L LN o n O
S S N N N 0 N9
— — ) [¥o) Ne) NN
e (@] L (@]
(@] N e N n
LN [sp} N — N
o ™~ —_ ) Nel Nel
! ! ! ! !
@’\ & @D 6\ @
DRAWNBY| jgro | DESCRIPTION:
y a2 A @250 ¥ 1.000 [0 [7ia004| X AXIS BOTIOM PLATE
’ MATERIAL MDF SIZE | MODEL NAME: REV
STOCK SIZE B CnC_dﬂ33 -
75x2.75x7.50 [ SCALE: 1:1 [NO. REQ'D: 1| SHEET
| . | . l 2 ' 1




4 | | |

REVISIONS

ZONE |REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED

__—3.625
T~—3875L

— ~=—.750

3.375 —_

3.750 —

4125 —"

—.250

.750
375

T
@ 201 ¥ .750 /

1/4-20 UNC - 2B ¥ .500

@ 281 THRU ALL 146

3.250 —
2.255 ——
1.500 ————-@- @ 69/ 250 ]

745 — E
0——

LT

‘ DRAWNBY|  jgro | DESCRIPTION:
e § g § § DATE 2/13/2004 | X AXIS BEARING MOUNT
N ™ w0 ~ MATERIAL MDF SIZE [MODEL NAME: REV
STOCK SIZE B CnC_dﬂ34 -
75x300x7.50  ['SCALE: 1:2 [NO. REQ'D: 2_| SHEET
T ; T P T T

2 1



REVISIONS

IONE REV.

DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

@ .840
\ \
A \
) )
7/ 7/
¢ ¢
\ \
\ \ — —
\ \
/> />
( (
\ Y
\ \
@ .622
— 15.250 -
DRAWN BY jgro DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/13/2004 Z AXIS GUIDE PIPE
MATERIAL [1/2 GAS PIPESIZE | MODEL NAME: REV
socesze | A cnc_dtl35 | -
B84x15.25 SCALE: 1:1 NO.REQ'D: | SHEET
I

1




@ 201 ¥ .750
1/4-20 UNC - 2B ¥ .500

4X @ 150 THRU ALL

/ 10-24 UNC - 2B THRU ALL

REVISIONS

IONE [REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

APPROVED

@ 201 ¥ .750
1/4-20 UNC - 2B ¥ .500

3.250
2.500 ‘49'
/ ®1.000
1.750 /
1000 & | b
o v g N & ™ % @
™ N
@ 201 ¥ .750
1/4-20 UNC - 2B ¥ .500
.750
375 D @//
0 | |
DRAWNBY| jgro  |DESCRIPTION:
o wn Yo}
Q Q DATE 2/13/2004 X AXIS NUT SUPPORT
. ~ MATERIAL MDF SIZE [MODEL NAME: REV
STOCK SIZE B CnC_dﬂ37 -
75x3.25x525  ['sCALE: 1:1 [NO.REQ'D: 1| SHEET
8 T 7 T T

2

1



1 4 4 | 3 | 2 |
REVISIONS
IONE [REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
.8517
1 1
—.125
@ .281
/ 1.250
o o X
—{ D1 ,
| ‘ ‘ | 465
1.250
@ .344

wn o wn o el n o wn o n o

N o N o N N o N o N o

(32} o ~O o 30} — n [e0} n — wn

’ — — o 1o BN To BENToY N NN
DRAWNBY| jgro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2-13-04 X LINEAR BEARING
MATERIAL |atminum anciel SIZE | MODEL NAME: REV
STOCK SIZE B CnC_dﬂ38 -
125x1.25x7.50 [ sCALE: 1:1 [NO.REQ'D: 2| SHEET
T T

2

1



REVISIONS

IONE [REV.

DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED

e—

@ 281 THRU ALL —

_[ .250

—8.875
gp @ 8.125
- & 7.625
@ 250 THRU ALL —
.750
& & 4.125
-© -© 3.625
4X @ 201 THRU ALL ||
1/4-20 UNC - 2B THRU ALLK ‘ \ 2.375
\e 3 3 & >—RI2
S S
& N o -+ 375
; ; 0
750 6o v w b v oo
o O N N N N (@]
o wn ™ ~O ™ ~O ¥p]
NolTs) < ™ [S ’
DRAWNBY|  joro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2-13-04 Z AXIS PLATFORM
MATERIAL MDF SIZE |MODEL NAME: REV
STOCK SIZE B CnC_dﬂ39 -
75x600x888 [ SCALE: 1:2 [NO. REQ'D: 1| SHEET
T

2

1




| 6 . 5 N 4 . 3 . 2 | 1

REVISIONS

(Z) 20] V 750 ZONE |REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED
1/4-20 UNC - 2B ¥ .500 -

6.000 6.000 —
S : @ 250 ¥ .750
& 520—— & [/ @ .201 THRU
_____ i " 1/4-20 UNC - 2B ¥ .750
— - 4.750 ——- -

4,000 : @,/

3250 —— | ] I R ——
2.750 ‘ ---------- I
& -
o 2.000 D
e 1250 —- @
e 750 — @
0 ‘ 0——
I [
464 © 2 g8 33
N Q ~Noo—
o v O — o~ N ™
& R
: L]
250 DRAWN BY jgro DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2132004 | Z AXIS BEARING SUPPORT
MATERIAL MDF SIZE [MODEL NAME: REV

STOCK SIZE B CﬂC_dﬂArO -

75x2875x600 [ sCALE: 1:1 NO.REQ'D: 2_| SHEET
T

6 2 1




| 7 | 6 | 5 4 3 | 2 | !
.750
1.938
375 .750
@ 3.000
2.500 c
1.624
R1.340
1 B 6.000
2X @ 201 ¥ .650
1/4-20 UNC - 2B ¥ .500
1.624
2.500 .
s
\L7
\ 2X @ .281 THRU ALL
A
DRAWNBY|  joro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/13/2004 ROUTER CLAMP BASE
MATERIAL MDF SIZE |MODEL NAME: REV
STOCK SIZE B CI’]C_C”M] -
75x200x6.00 [ SCALE: 1:1 [NO. REQ'D: 2| SHEET
T T s T ° T

1



R.125\‘

R.250

R1.340

R1.965

~—— 1.500 —=

2X @ .281 THRU ALLJ

REVISIONS

IONE

DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

- =—.750
- —~— .375
1.624
~ |
A
1.624
DRAWNBY|  jgro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2/13/2004 ROUTER CLAMP
MATERIAL MDF SIZE | MODEL NAME: REV
STOCK SIZE Al cnc_dtl42| -
/59X 1.97x4.18 | SCALE: 1:1 NO.REQ'D: 2 | SHEET
I

1




6 5 4 | 3 | 2 | 1
REVISIONS
ZONE |REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
.Sf7 l
I 1
Loz
@ .281
/ 1.250
465
1 1
| ‘ ‘ | 465
1.250
@ .344
o) w v O w n o v o 0w o
~ A A O N A O NN SR
) —~ 0 & o v & ™ ® v O
: — — o 0 < < ~ [To RN
DRAWNBY| jgro | DESCRIPTION:
DATE 2-13-04 Z AXIS LINEAR BEARING
MATERIAALUMINUM ANGLEE |MODEL NAME: REV
STOCK SIZE CnC_dT|43 -
125x1.25x6.00 [ sCALE: 1:1 [NO.REQ'D: 2| SHEET
T

2

1




REVISIONS

ZONE [REV.

DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED

ITEM NO.|QTY.|PART NO. VENDOR NO WEIGHT | STOCK SIZE MATERIAL DESCRIPTION
1 1lcnc_dtiol 1.5x8.25x16.25 [MDF SUPPORT - MOTOR SIDE
2 1lcnc_dtio2 1.50 x 8.25 x 16.25| MDF SUPPORT - BEARING SIDE
3 2|cnc_dtio3 1.315 x 45.00 1" GAS PIPE Y GUIDE PIPE
4 1|cnc_dtlio4 .75 x 22.00 x 43.50| MDF CUTTING BED
5 1lcnc_dtlios SEE DRAWING MDF BASE SUPPORT STRUCTURE
6 1lcnc_dtliosé SEE DRAWING MDF BED SUPPORT
7 4|cnc_dtlio7 2.50x2.50x.75 |MDF ADJUSTMENT BLOCK - LARGE
8 3|cnc_dtiog www.xylotex.com STEPPER MOTOR
9 3|cnc_dtlog Www.meci.com COUPLER
10 1lcnc_dtlo 1/4-20 x 43.50 1/4-20 ROD LEAD SCREW - Y AXIS
11 Slenc_dtil www.mcmaster.com FLANGED BEARING
12 4|cnc_dtl2 www.rockler.com .50 x .75 x36.00 |ALUMINUM HOLD DOWN CHANNEL
13 8|cnc_dtl3 .75x2.00x2.00 [MDF ADJUSTMENT BLOCK - SMALL
14 3lcnc_dtl4 www.mcmaster.com .50 x 1.50x2.00 |DELRIN ANTI-BACKLASH NUT
15 3lcnc_dils www.mcmaster.com .50x 1.00x 1.13  |DELRIN NUT TENSIONER
16 llcnc_dtlé .75x%8.00x21.50 |MDF GANTRY - LEFT SIDE
17 1lcnc_dti7 .75x%8.00x21.50 |MDF GANTRY - RIGHT SIDE
18 1lcnc_dtig .75x%8.00 x 23.00 |MDF GANTRY - BOTTOM
19 llcnc_dthg .75 x10.50 x 23.00| MDF GANTRY - REAR BRACE
20 1lcnc_dtl20 .75x%2.88 x 24.50 |MDF GANTRY - FRONT
21 2|cnc_dti21 .75x1.50x8.00 [MDF GANTRY - CORNER BLOCK
22 1lcnc_dti22 .25 x 24.50 1/4-20 THREADED ROD |X AXIS LEAD SCREW
23 1lcnc_dt23 www.mcmaster.com .50 x 1.00x2.00 |DELRIN ANTI-WHIP BLOCK
24 1lcnc_dti24 .25x1.00x2.00 [MDF ANTI-WHIP BLOCK SPACER
25 2|cnc_dti25 1.25x1.25x8.00 |ALUMINUM ANGLE Y LINEAR BEARING
26 8|cnc_dti26 .50 x .52 ALUMINUM Y LINEAR GUIDE SPACER
27| 24|cnc_dti27 8x22 SKATE BEARING
28 2|cnc_dtl28 .84 x 26.00 1/2" GAS PIPE X GUIDE PIPE
29 1lcnc_dti29 A1 x.75 1/8 PIPE SPACER - SMALL
30 2|cnc_dti30 .75x3.00x8.00 [MDF Y BEARING BLOCK
31 1lcnc_dti31 .75x7.5x13.75 |MDF X AXIS PLATFORM
32 1lcnc_dti32 75x2.75x7.50 |[MDF X AXIS TOP PLATE
33 1|cnc_dti33 .75x2.75x7.50 |MDF X AXIS BOTTOM PLATE
34 2|cnc_dti34 .75x3.00x7.50 |MDF X AXIS BEARING MOUNT
35 2|cnc_dti35 .84x15.25 1/2 GAS PIPE Z AXIS GUIDE PIPE
36 1|cnc_dti3é .25 x13.50 1/4-20 THEADED ROD |7 AXIS LEAD SCREW
37 1lcnc_dtli37 .75x3.25x5.25 |MDF X AXIS NUT SUPPORT
38 2|cnc_dti38 1.25x1.25x7.50 |ALUMINUM ANGLE X LINEAR BEARING
39 1lcnc_dtl39 .75x6.00x8.88 |MDF Z AXIS PLATFORM
40 2|cnc_dtl40 .75x2.875x 6.00 [MDF Z AXIS BEARING SUPPORT
41 2|cnc_dtl41 .75x2.00x 6.00 [MDF ROUTER CLAMP BASE
42 2|cnc_dtl42 75x1.97x4.18 |MDF ROUTER CLAMP
44 2|cnc_dtl43 1.25x1.25 x 6.00 |ALUMINUM ANGLE Z AXIS LINEAR BEARING
45| 20|dowel_pin 250 DIA X 1.50 LG.
46| 71|FLAT WASHER 1/4 FLAT WASHER 1/4
47| 60|HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20X 1 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 1
48| 27|HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20X11/2 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X1 1/2
49 8|HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 2 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 2
50 4|HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 3 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 3
51 4|HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X3 1/2 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20X31/2
52| 24|HEX HEAD BOLT 5/16-18 X 1 1/4 HEX HEAD BOLT 5/16-18 X 1 1/2
53] 69|HEX NUT 1/4-20 HEX NUT 1/4
54| 40|HEX NUT 5/16-18 HEX NUT 5/16
55 6[LOCK WASHER 1/4 LOCK WASHER 1/4
56 7|MACHINE SCREW #10 X 1 MACHINE SCREW_#10 X 1
57| S54|MACHINE SCREW #10X11/2 MACHINE SCREW_#10X11/2
58 1|MACHINE SCREW _#10X11/4 MACHINE SCREW_#10 X 1
59 4|MACHINE SCREW #10 X 1/2 MACHINE SCREW_#10 X 1/2
60 8|MACHINE SCREW #10 X 3/4 MACHINE SCREW _#10 X 1
41 1lwood_screw WOOD SCREW

DRAWN BY]|

jgro

DESCRIPTION:

DATE

2-13-04

CNC ROUTER - STOCK LIST

MATERIAL

SIZE |MODEL NAME: REV

STOCK SIZE

Cecnc_assy0l

SCALE: 1:1 [NO. REQ'D: | SHEET
T

1




	important.pdf
	Local Disk
	articlopedia.gigcities.com


	1.pdf
	Local Disk
	file:///C|/Documents and Settings/me/デスクトップ/How everything works - GetPedia.htm





